
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2259
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013
AIR INDIA FLIGHTS
Dias Dr. Charles

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of flights operated by Air India from and to Airports of Kerala to various destinations as on 30 June, 2012 and 30 June,
2013;

(b) the number of passengers travelled by Air India between Delhi-Cochin-Trivandrum during 1 April to 31 March in 2012 and 2013;

(c) whether Air India is planning to operate one more daily evening flight from Delhi to Cochin and Trivandrum in view of the increase of passengers during this time;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a): Air India operated 112 flights per week in June 2012 and 110 flights per week in June 2013.

(b): The number of passengers travelled by Air India between Delhi- Cochin - Trivandrum during 1 April to 31 March in 2012 and 2013 is Annexed.

(c) and (d): Air India reviews its route plans from time to time keeping in view the market requirements, availability of aircrafts, other resources and subject to operational and commercial viability.
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